OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE BHADERWAH

ORDER

NO: 296

Dated: 26-12-2024

In compliance to Notification No. 3167of 2024/RG/NG-71(I) Dated 23-12-2024 issued by Hon'ble High Court of J&K and Ladakh at Jammu regarding the commencement of winter vacation from 06-01-2025 to 20-01-2025 (both days inclusive), the following Sessions Judges shall deal with the urgent criminal matters arising in the Sessions Divisions Doda/Bhaderwah during the period of such vacation. However, the below mentioned Officers are at liberty to deal with the urgent criminal matters through virtual mode.

S No.	Name of the Judicial Officer	Period to function as Duty Judge
01	Ms. Sudesh Sharma, Additional District & Sessions Judge (Fast Track Court) Doda.	06-01-2025 to 13-01-2025
02	Ms. Archana Charak, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Doda.	14-01-2025 to 20-01-2025

The Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Doda shall make the arrangement for disposal of urgent Criminal business falling within the domain of Judicial Magistrates of District Doda arising during the period of Winter Vacation, under intimation to this office and shall also supervise the Duty Magistrates during the period of vacation.

PriPr. District & Sessions Judge Bhaderwah

No: PDSJ/B/1828-36

Dated: 26-12-2024

Copy to the:

- 1. Registrar General, High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Jammu for information
- 2. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of J&K and Ladakh Jammu for information.
- 3. Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vinod Chatterji Koul, (Hon'ble Administrative Judge for District Doda) for information of His Lordship.
- 4. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Doda for information.
- 5. Sr. Superintendent of Police, Doda for information.
- 6. Public Prosecutor, Principal District Court Bhaderwah for information
- 7. President(s) Bar Association Bhaderwah/Doda/Thathri/Gandoh for information.
- 8. System Officer e-Court for upload on District Court web site.
- 9. Notice Board.
- 10. Office Order file

Prinpir District & Sessions Judge

Bhaderwah